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Fee Structure of B.Tech.- Transfer Case (Admission year 2020-21)
A inance & SelfFinance Course)

Particulars IInd Year 2020-2f @s.) IIlrd Year 2021-22 (Rs.) lVth Year 2022-23 (Rs.)
Ist Installment Ist Installment Ist Installment

Registration Fee r 500

Development Fee 1 5,00c

Caution Money 500c

Enrolment Fee

Alumni Registration Fee s0(
'I'tition Fee* 32500 32500 32500
Computer Fee 1 500 I 500 I 500
Library Fee I 500 I 500 1 500
Activity Fee 3000 3000 300(
Maintenance Fee 300( 3000 300(
Course Suppl. Fee 1 50( I 50t l 50c
Scmester Fee I 00t 1 00c I 00c
Training & Placement ).0c 20c 20c
INlS Charges 75C 75C 7s0
I nsurance 2( 2C 20
Examination Fee 1300 1 30( I-100
Student Welfare Fund 754 750 150
ntemship Material Cost I 000

Identity Card 100

Provisional & Migration 30C
Transfer Certificate 10c
Total (Rs.) 70,120.01 17,020.0( 47,120.00

IInd Installment IInd Installment IInd Installment
I'Lrtion f-eex 3250( 3250( 32500
Examination Fee 1 300 r 300 I 300
Total (Rs.) 33,800.00 33,800.00 33,800.00
Grand Total (Rs.) 103,920.00 80,820.00 81,220.00
Note:- l. If examination fee may be increased by the universiry.a,". ,titt o. puia oy m. rtro.nr
2 +'l uitionl'eeisdynamicandlikcll'tobeincreasedinthenextyearonwardsasperLhe clecisionolcompetenttruthoriLy.
3. For Internship & Finishing School separate tee ts to be paid by the student iloptecl at institute Level /Organizcd bl, lnstitute.
'+. In case of r:nline classes due to Covid-19, the Conrpuler ftc. Library'f'ee ancl Activity t'ee u,ill be adjusted in second
irtstlrllnrcnt un Pro-RaLu basrs.

5. Last Dale of fbe submission :

I Installment : At thc time of Adntission

ll Installment : Within 30 day,s tionr conlulencemeut of classes.

6. Late f'ee : 100/- Rs. per day up to a maximurn of Rs. 2000/-

7. Examination 1-ee fbr Ex./backlog papers: As notillecl bl,Controller F_:xams.

8. Portal charges I{s 280/- inclusive olall l'axes (or as revise<J b1,CRISp, Bhopal)
9. ln vieu,ofilnplenrentation olNalional Education poliq,, the applicable exaur registration 1ee olnrandatorl, N.lassit,e Open
C)nline Courses (MOOCs), otl'ered at National/lnternational platfbrms will be paid b1,the srudents during the tJG/l,G degrce
prograntme as per flexible curricululn.

10. 1'he required acadeurtc lee (ifany) due to execution ofNEP-2020, will be charged as pcr Institutc/Governrncnt nor.ms.
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L All Heads ol'tlie Dcpartnlent 6. Dean (Academios)

2. Ilesistrar 7. I IR Section

-1. Finance & AccoLrnts Section fbr necessary action 8. Director Otllce
.1. Students Section 9. Notice Boarcls

5. Web Manager tbr uploading I0. I/c IMS


